07-14-1998



SHEET

100763344 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Jing-Cherng TSAI, Wen-Sheng CHANG, Chen-Pang Name: **Industrial Technology Research Institute** LIU, Jui-Hsien HUANG, and Bor-Ping WANG Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes 
No Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien, TAIWAN, R.O.C. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes No Execution Date: 06/09/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 This contained that high high gother with a new application on ever date Title: CATALYST COMPOSITION FOR PREPARING 3-PENTENDIC ESTERS FROM BUTADIENE Patent Application Ser. No(s). and Filing Date(s): ] Patent No(s).: 5. Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: W. Wayne Liauh Name: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)....: Law Office of Liauh and Associates Address: \$ 40.00 4224 Waialae Ave., Suite 5-388 Honolulu, HI 96816 8. Deposit account number: Telephone: (808) 373-3639 Telecopier: (808) 373-8319 12-1218 8. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

1 lauk, TT09001T.TODTE ( 1 0 10 1 2197 O mot

REEL: 9298 FIGALIE: 0251

04,4-117-6

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Jing-Cherng TSAI, Wen-Shang CHANG, Chen-Pang LIU, Jui-Hsien HUANG, Bor-Ping WANG</u> hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title: Catalyst Composition for Preparing 3-Pentenoic Ester from Butadiene
Filed: Serial No Executed on: June 15, 1998
WHEREAS, ①Industrial Technology Research Institute, of 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.  ②Acelon Chemicals & Fiber Corporation, of No. 105-4, Chang-Lu Rd., Chang-Hua, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
Jing-Cherny TSai 6/15/1998  Jing-Cherny TSAI Date:  Wen-Sheny Chany 6/15/17/8  Date:
Was - Class Change Date:
Wen-Sheng CHANG  b/15/17/8  Date:
New-Sheng

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0252

## **ASSIGNMENT**

RECORDED: 06/19/1998

June 15, '98

Date:

June 16, 1998.

Date: